
TERM DATES 
2024-2025 

These dates are subject to change – please always refer to the portal / website for the latest version. 

 

TERM DATES – 2024 
Term  Start Date Finish Date Weeks 

Term 1 Monday, 22 January  Thursday, 28 March 10 weeks  

Term 2 Monday, 15 April  Friday, 21 June  10 weeks  

Term 3 Monday, 8 July  Friday, 13 September  10 weeks  

Term 4 Monday, 30 September  Friday, 6 December  10 weeks  

 
Bishop’s Inservice Days 2024 

• Friday, 16 February  

Staff Learning Development Days (SLDDs) 2024 

• 17, 18, 19 January 

• Two days (allocated during the Easter 

vacation period) 

• Friday, 30 August 

 
Years 10, 11 and 12 finishing dates for 2024 

• Year 12 – 15 November (T4 W7)  

• Years 10 and 11 – 29 November (T4 W9)  

Public Holidays 2024 

• Monday, 1 January – New Year’s Day 

• Friday, 26 January – Australia Day  

• Friday, 29 March – Good Friday  

• Monday, 1 April – Easter Monday  

• Thursday, 25 April – ANZAC Day  

• Monday, 6 May – Labour Day 

• Monday, 7 October – King’s Birthday  

• Wednesday, 25 December – Christmas Day  

• Thursday, 26 December – Boxing Day 

 

 
DRAFT – TO BE CONFIRMED – SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

TERM DATES – 2025 
Term  Start Date Finish Date Weeks 

Term 1 Tuesday, 28 January  Friday, 4 April  10 weeks  

Term 2 Tuesday, 22 April  Friday, 27 June  10 weeks  

Term 3 Monday, 14 July  Friday, 19 September  10 weeks  
Term 4 Tuesday, 7 October  Friday, 5 December  9 weeks  

 
Bishop’s Inservice Days 2025 

• TBC 

 

Staff Learning Development Days (SLDDs) 2025 

• 22, 23, 24 January 

• Two days (allocated during the Easter 

vacation period) 

• Friday, 5 September 

 

Years 10, 11 and 12 finishing dates for 2025 

• Year 12 – 21 November 

• Years 10 and 11 – TBC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Public Holidays 2025 

• Wednesday, 1 January – New Year’s Day 

• Sunday, 26 January – Australia Day (public 

holiday Monday, 27 January)  

• TBC – Good Friday  

• TBC – Easter Monday  

• Friday, 25 April – ANZAC Day  

• Monday, 5 May – Labour Day 

• Monday, 6 October – King’s Birthday  

• Thursday, 25 December – Christmas Day  

• Friday, 26 December – Boxing Day 


